## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Henry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on June 2, 2018, on page 1, line 15, change "41" to "42"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 20 in set number GASCONR 292 proposed by Senator
- 6 LaFleur and adopted by the Senate on June 3, 2018.
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 175, line 22, delete "\$52,515,351" and insert "\$54,015,351"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 175, line 26, delete "\$52,515,351" and insert "\$54,015,351"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 175, line 31, delete "\$52,515,351" and insert "\$54,015,351"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 175, line 33, delete "\$52,515,351" and insert "\$54,015,351"